Guide to determining pressure
measurement uncertainty for
PM200, PM500, and PM600 Pressure
Measurement Modules
PM600 modules are a version
of Q-RPT (Quartz Reference
Pressure Transducers) that
are primarily addressed in the

kPA
+ Specification for absolute PM600
lowest ranges in full gauge range
A1OOK
A200K
0
0.002
0.004
0.006
0.008
0.01
0.012
Figure 2. Absolute PM600 used in gauge mode, two lowest ranges.
Model Range (psi) Range (kPa) Published 1
year spec. ±
PM200-BG2.5K -0.36 to 0.36 -2.5 to 2.5 0.20 % FS
PM200-BG35K -5 to 5 -35 to 35 0.05 % FS
PM200-BG40K -6 to 6 -40 to 40 0.05 % FS
PM200-BG60K -8.7 to 8.7 -60 to 60 0.05 % FS
PM200-A100K 0.3 to 15 2 to 100 0.10 % FS
PM200-BG100K -15 to 15 -100 to 100 0.02 % FS
PM200-A200K 0.3 to 30 2 to 200 0.10 % FS
PM200-BG200K -15 to 30 -100 to 200 0.02 % FS
PM200-BG250K -15 to 36 -100 to 250 0.02 % FS
PM200-G400K 0 to 60 0 to 400 0.02 % FS
PM200-G700K 0 to 100 0 to 700 0.02 % FS
PM200-G1M 0 to 150 0 to 1000 0.02 % FS
PM200-G1.4M 0 to 200 0 to 1400 0.02 % FS
PM200-G2M 0 to 300 0 to 2000 0.02 % FS
PM200-G2.5M 0 to 360 0 to 2500 0.02 % FS
PM200-G3.5M 0 to 500 0 to 3500 0.02 % FS
PM200-G4M 0 to 580 0 to 4000 0.02 % FS
PM200-G7M 0 to 1000 0 to 7000 0.02 % FS
PM200-G10M 0 to 1500 0 to 10000 0.02 % FS
PM200-G14M 0 to 2000 0 to 14000 0.02 % FS
PM200-G20M 0 to 3000 0 to 20000 0.02 % FS
Table 2. PM200 1-year specifications
7   Fluke Calibration     Guide to determining pressure measurement uncertainty for 6270A Pressure Controller/Calibrator pressure modules
PM200 Modules
Variable or
parameter
Distribution BG100K through
G20M
BG35K, BG40K,
BG60K
A100K, A200K BG2.5K
Reference normal 0.0038 % 0.0038 % 0.0100 % 0.0100 %
Resolution rectangular 0.0003 % 0.0003 % 0.0003 % 0.0003 %
Conformance normal 0.0050 % 0.0050 % 0.0100 % 0.0250 %
Repeatability normal 0.0025 % 0.0050 % 0.0125 % 0.0100 %
Temperature normal 0.0025 % 0.0050 % 0.0050 % 0.0100 %
Zero Drift rectangular 0.0012 % 0.0023 % 0.0289 % 0.0058 %
Stability rectangular 0.0058 % 0.0231 % 0.0144 % 0.0866 %
Combined 0.0093 % FS 0.0251 % FS 0.0377 % FS 0.0920 % FS
Combined and expanded for (k=2) 0.019 % FS 0.050 % FS 0.075 % FS 0.18 % FS
Table 3. PM200 Uncertainty Budget – See Table 2 for 1-year specification
Model Range (psi) Range (kPa) Published 1 year spec. ±
PM500-BG1.4K -0.2 to 0.2 -1.4 to 1.4 0.03 % FS + 0.02 % rdg
PM500-G2.5K 0 to 0.4 0 to 2.5 0.03 % FS + 0.02 % rdg
PM500-BG2.5K -0.4 to 0.4 -2.5 to 2.5 0.03 % FS + 0.02 % rdg
PM500-BG3.5K -0.5 to 0.5 -3.5 to 3.5 0.01 % FS + 0.01 % rdg
PM500-G7K 0 to 1 0 to 7 0.01 % FS + 0.01 % rdg
PM500-BG7K -1 to 1 -7 to 7 0.01 % FS + 0.01 % rdg
PM500-G14K 0 to 2 0 to 14 0.01 % FS + 0.01 % rdg
PM500-BG14K -2 to 2 -14 to 14 0.01 % FS + 0.01 % rdg
PM500-G20K 0 to 3 0 to 20 0.01 % FS + 0.01 % rdg
PM500-BG25K -4 to 4 -25 to 25 0.01 % FS + 0.01 % rdg
PM500-G35K 0 to 5 0 to 35 0.01 % FS + 0.01 % rdg
PM500-BG40K -6 to 6 -40 to 40 0.01 % FS + 0.01 % rdg
PM500-BG60K -9 to 9 -60 to 60 0.01 % FS + 0.01 % rdg
PM500-G70K 0 to 10 0 to 70 0.01 % FS + 0.01 % rdg
PM500-NG100K 0 to -15 0 to -100 0.01 % FS + 0.01 % rdg
PM500-BG100K -15 to 15 -100 to 100 0.01 % FS
PM500-G100K 0 to 15 0 to 100 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
PM500-BA120K 8 to 17 60 to 120 0.01 % rdg
PM500-A120K 0.01 to 17 0.08 to 120 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
PM500-A160K 0.01 to 23 0.08 to 160 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
PM500-BG200K -15 to 30 -100 to 200 0.01 % FS
PM500-G200K 0 to 30 0 to 200 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
PM500-A200K 0.01 to 30 0.08 to 200 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
Table 4. PM500 1-year specifications
Model Range (psi) Range (kPa) Published 1 year spec. ±
PM500-BG250K -15 to 36 -100 to 250 0.01 % FS
PM500-G250K 0 to 36 0 to 250 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
PM500-BG350K -15 to 50 -100 to 350 0.01 % FS
PM500-G350K 0 to 50 0 to 350 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
PM500-A350K 0.01 to 50 0.08 to 350 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
PM500-BG400K -15 to 60 -100 to 400 0.01 % FS
PM500-G400K 0 to 60 0 to 400 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
PM500-G600K 0 to 90 0 to 600 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
PM500-BG700K -15 to 100 -100 to 700 0.01 % FS
PM500-G700K 0 to 100 0 to 700 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
PM500-A700K 0.01 to 100 0.08 to 700 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
PM500-BG1M -15 to 150 -100 to 1000 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
PM500-BG1.4M -15 to 200 -100 to 1400 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
PM500-A1.4M 5 to 200 35 to 1400 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
PM500-BG2M  -15 to 300 -100 to 2000 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
PM500-A2M 10 to 300 70 to 2000 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
PM500-BG2.5M -15 to 400 -100 to 2500 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
PM500-BG3.5M -15 to 500 -100 to 3500 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
PM500-BG4M -15 to 600 -100 to 4000 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
PM500-BG7M -15 to 1000 -100 to 7000 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
PM500-BG10M -15 to 1500 -100 to 10000 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS
PM500-BG14M -15 to 2000 -100 to 14000 0.01 % rdg or 0.005 % FS